December 12, 2021

Membership 359 |Sunday School Enroll. 108
11:00 Worship 132 [Sunday School Atten. 68
General Receipts $ 6120.00 | Lottie Moon $ 320.00
Regular Offering $ 4832.00 | Youth Ministry $ 21.00
Building Fund $ 100.00 [ Van Ministry $ 15.00
New Addition $ 872.00

December Tellers: Tommy Ashe and Buddy Hogge
December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee, Jamie Moore
and Stewart Wood

Today:

Next Week:

Older Child: ~ Madison/Denise Gandee  Connie West

Young Child: D. Goude/J. Marshall

Infant Nursery: Jamie/Bailey Moore

SS Nursery:  Howard/Sharon Warren

Deacons: Sonya Anthony

| Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Sonya Anthony and her
I church families: Bill Breeden, Bill Cahoon, Julia Dawson,

: Barbara Fryer, Donna Hogge, Rebecca Joyce, Barry Milligan,

| Jayme Sanford, Brian Stewart, Theresa Svoboda, Connie West and
I

M. Wagner/R. Wells
Howard Warren
Howard/Sharon Warren
David Crummett

Ashley Zepeda

Birthdays & Anniversaries 12/19/21-12/25/21

Anniversaries:
12/24: Ricky & Amy Green

Birthdays:

12/19: Kyle Jenkins
12/21: Kaleb Coates

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:

rgoudel@cox.net or ¢37-784-2614 (cell).

Welcome To
Gloucester Point Baptist Church

7741 Terrapin Cove Road
P.O. Box 305
Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062
www.gloptbaptist.org
Phone: (804) 642-2555

Bud Goude Pastor
Margaret Sarratori Director of Music
Connie Stewart CYM Coordinator
Dr. Paul R. Garber Pastor Emeritus
Members Ministers



We thank Ged you are here and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Jtis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcame ax CAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am

PRELUDE

CALL TO WORSHIP * 94vs 1 & 2
HYMN OF PRAISE *95vs 1 & 3

WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER
LIGHTING OF THE ADVENT WREATH

CHILDREN’S PRESENTATION

PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: Deut. 24:1-4
HYMN OF OFFERING *96
OFFERTORY PRAYER

OFFERING
DOXOLOGY *

SCRIPTURE: Matthew 1:18-21
MESSAGE: “The Candle of Love”

HYMN OF INVITATION *103
(please use hymnals)

CLOSING PRAYER
CLOSING CHORUS *82

POSTLUDE

*Congregation Stands

WORSHIP

December 19, 2021

“Angels, from the Realms of Glory”

“Go, Tell It on the Mountain”

Sonya Anthony, Deacon
Pastor Bud Goude
Al West, Deacon

Children’s Choir

Sonya Anthony, Deacon
“Good Christian Men, Rejoice”
Sonya Anthony, Deacon

Hymn 253

Pastor Bud Goude

“Away in a Manger”

“Emmanuel”

Please take this time to greet one another

“Us you go, make disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

Closing Chorus #82

Emmanuel, Emmanuel,
His name is called Emmanuel;
God with us, revealed in us;
His name is called Emmanuel.

“Emmanuel”

12/19/21

12/20/21
12/21/21

12/22/21

12/24/21

12/25/21

This Week’s Opportunities: 12/19-12/25

9:45
11:00

2:00
6:30
9:30
6:30
5:30
6:00
6:00

6:30
7:30
5:00

am
am

pm
pm
am
pm
pm
pm
pm

pm
pm
pm

Sunday School

Worship/4th Advent Wreath Lighting/
Children Sing

C.AR.E.

NO AHG & TRAIL LIFE MEETING
Community Morning Out

NO ARMSTRONG CIRCLE

NO Children & Youth Dinner

NO Children’s Choir

Advent Bible School/Children & Youth
Parties

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting

Choir Practice

Christmas Eve Service/5th Advent
Wreath Lighting

Jesus’ Birthday/Merry Christmas

12/26/21

12/28/21

12/29/21
1/1/22

Future Opportunities: 12/26-1/1/2022

9:45
11:00
2:00
9:30
6:30

am
am
pm
am
pm

Sunday School

Worship/ Mollie Trainum preaching
NO C.A.R.E.

Community Morning Out

NO ARMSTRONG CIRCLE

NO CHURCH ACTIVITIES
Happy New Year!!




